




9101 DEBT SERVICE 

 

 PROGRAM DESCRIPTION 

 

  This account shows the cost of principal and interest payments on all 

outstanding and anticipated long and short-term notes for Town and 

School purposes.  It also includes the short term financing referred to as 

lease purchasing for capital equipment. 

 

 PROGRAM COMMENTARY 

 

  The Debt Service budget shows a decrease of $4,811 for the upcoming 

fiscal year.   Payments of debt are offset by revenues from the Sewer 

Assessment fund in the amount of $551,367.    No new bonded debt is 

included in the FY 2014-15 budget.    A major School Energy and 

Electrical upgrade is proposed for evaluation. 

 

  Outstanding and new lease purchases are included in this budget 

category since the IRS views them as debt payments.   To meet the Town 

Council's goal to keep a fiscally responsible watch on the costs of 

government, a policy of only using capital leases for equipment costing 

more than $50,000 has been implemented.  Two new lease purchases for 

a dump truck and a service truck are proposed.   Two leases were paid off 

totaling $23,279 for a net increase in lease expense of $24,595. 
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